
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5379
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2015
RETRENCHMENT OF EMPLOYEES BY PRIVATE COMPAINES
Gandhi Shri Dilip Kumar Mansukhlal

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether various large companies have carried-out large scale retrenchment of workers including engineers during the last one year;

(b)if so, the details thereof and the number of workers dismissed including engineers, company-wise along with the reasons therefor;

(c)whether the Government has taken any measures to keep a check on retrenchment of employees by private companies; and

(d)if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA)

(a) & (b): No, Madam.

(c) & (d): Information regarding the retrenchment of workers including engineers by private companies is not Centrally maintained.
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